

A RESOLUTION SETTING HEARING DATE FOR VACATION OF A PORTION OF HICKS LAKE ROAD

WHEREAS, a Petition has been filed requesting the City of Lacey to vacate a portion of that city street described as:

That portion of Hicks Lake Road beginning at its most southerly point and running north 314 feet and approximately 30 feet in width.

andd designated on the map attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; Now, Therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY,
WASHINGTON, that it shall hear and determine such Petition at a hearing to
be held at the Lacey City Councilchambers, Lacey City Hall, 420 College
Street SE, Lacey, Washington 98503, commencing at 7:30 p.m. on July 22,
1982.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this 24th day of June, 1982.

CITY COUNCIL

Mark O. Brown

Mayor, City of Lacey

Attest:

Timothy McGuir City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Ken Akla. City Attorney

Publish: June 30, 1982

